
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data
District 3 - Black Canyon - I84 - 2.0 Mi. West of IC #17

Monday 1 April Thru Tuesday 30 April 2002
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only

Grosswt                                                                                                               Cum.
Midpoint                                                                                                        Freq  Freq  Percent
              ‚
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                    0     0     0.00
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                    0     0     0.00
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                    0     0     0.00
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                                    0     0     0.00
[16K-20K)     ‚                                                                                                    1     1     0.05
[20K-24K)     ‚******                                                                                             14    15     0.64
[24K-28K)     ‚*******************                                                                                41    56     1.88
[28K-32K)     ‚************************************                                                               79   135     3.62
[32K-36K)     ‚************************************                                                               79   214     3.62
[36K-40K)     ‚****************************************************                                              113   327     5.17
[40K-44K)     ‚*******************************************                                                        93   420     4.26
[44K-48K)     ‚************************************************                                                  104   524     4.76
[48K-52K)     ‚**********************************************************                                        126   650     5.77
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************************                                            119   769     5.45
[56K-60K)     ‚**********************************************************                                        127   896     5.81
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************************************************                          157  1053     7.19
[64K-68K)     ‚***********************************************************************************************   208  1261     9.52
[68K-72K)     ‚********************************************************************************************      200  1461     9.15
[72K-76K)     ‚****************************************************************************************          193  1654     8.83
[76K-80K)     ‚************************************************************************                          158  1812     7.23
[80K-84K)     ‚*******************************************************                                           121  1933     5.54
[84K-88K)     ‚*************************************************                                                 108  2041     4.94
[88K-92K)     ‚*****************************                                                                      64  2105     2.93
[92K-96K)     ‚*****************                                                                                  38  2143     1.74
[96K-100K)    ‚*******                                                                                            16  2159     0.73
[100K-105K)   ‚******                                                                                             13  2172     0.59
>= 105K       ‚******                                                                                             13  2185     0.59
              ‚
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